M.S.P.Mandal's Deogiri Institute of Engineering and Management Studies Aurangabad

Date: 11/07/2023

Hostel Fees Structure

(Academic Year-2023-24)

Bovs Hostel

Hostel Name	Room Type	Fees + Deposit
Yashwantrao Chavan Boys Hostel	General	18000+1000
Mess Charges (1800/- Per Month)	Rs.18000/-	

- 1. Student should fill the Registration form for Hostel admission through online using website https://server.mspmandal.in/dengpmt/ by paying Rs.100/- towards registration fees.
- 2. Hostel seat can be confirmed only after paying Rs.1000/- which will be adjusted in total hostel fees (Rs.1000/- not refundable if hostel admission cancelled)
- 3. Hostel+Mess Fees should be paid in two installments only as per below.

01st Installment for Hostel+Mess will be Rs.10000+9000=19000.00 : 01st Day of 01st Semester 02nd Installment for Hostel+Mess will be Rs.9000+9000=18000.00: 01st Day of 02nd Semester

Director

CC .

01) Admission in Charge: 01st YearB.Tech. & DSY B.Tech

02) Accounts Department

03) O/c

M.S.P.Mandal's Deogiri Institute of Engineering and Management Studies Aurangabad

Date: 01/07/2023

Hostel Fees Structure

(Academic Year-2023-24)

Girls Hostel

Hostel Name	Room Type	Fees + Deposit
Shardabai Govindrao Pawar Girls Hostel	VIP Room	33000+2000
Mess Charges (1600/- Per Month)	Rs.16000/-	

- 1. Student should fill the Registration form for Hostel admission through online using website https://server.mspmandal.in/dengpmt/ by paying Rs.100/- towards registration fees.
- 2. Hostel seat can be confirmed only after paying Rs.1000/- which will be adjusted in total hostel fees (Rs.1000/- not refundable if hostel admission cancelled)
- 3. Hostel+Mess Fees should be paid in two installments only as per below.

01st Installment for Hostel+Mess will be Rs.18500+8000=26500.00: **01st Day of 01st Semester** 02nd Installment for Hostel+Mess will be Rs.16500+8000=24500.00: **01st Day of 02nd Semester**

Dr. Ulhas Shiurkar Director

016

C.C.:-

1) Admission in Charge: B.Tech./M.Tech./MBA/DSY

2) Accounts Department

3) O/c